The SOLAR CCB was held on Tuesday December 16 @ 11:00 AM EST/10:00 Central /8:00 Pacific. 

 
Agenda:
Roll Call



Wil Harkins
Past Action Items


Dan Costello
New CCRs



Steve Rowell
Misc.  Discussion


Wil Harkins
 
 
List of Attendees

 
	Attendee
	Meeting 12/16
	e-Mail Address

	Voting Members
	In Attendence
	

	Dick Clapper
	YES
	Richard.D.Clapper@lerc.nasa.gov

	     Gretchen Morris* 
	
	Gretchen.A.Morris@grc.nasa.gov 

	Jim Wilk
	YES
	jwilk@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

	      Sean Hoover**
	YES
	shoover@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

	Eric Raynor
	
	eraynor@mail.hq.nasa.gov 

	Will Harkins
	YES
	wharkins@hq.nasa.gov

	Patricia Pahlava
	YES
	ppahlava@hq.nasa.gov

	George Allison
	YES
	G.D.Allison@larc.nasa.gov

	Standing members
	
	

	Steve Rowell
	YES
	steve.rowell@msfc.nasa.gov

	Mercedes Sironi
	YES
	msironi@htshq.com

	Dan Costello
	YES
	Dcostello@htshq.com

	Marisa Wofford
	YES
	Marisa.S.Wofford@nasa.gov

	Joe McElwee
	
	jmcelwee@nasa.gov 


CCRs for the December 16, 2003 SOLAR/SSO CCB Meeting

2 CCR’s were voted on and passed by unanimous vote.

SOLAR CCR

20030059  Robert Solomon  GRC Questions to SME,  In order to provide an expeditious response to users submitting questions to the SME, there is a significant effort required to ascertain the e-mail address of the individual.  It is requested that the format for "Question to SME" inquiries be modified to include the submitters e-mail address.

Passed 5-0.

SSO CCR

20030024  Sandra Bodiford  KSC

Eliminating the DOB Year

Requiring the full Date of Birth (DOB) may have legal ramifications.  Eliminating the DOB Year will make this process more secure.

Change the process to require only the DOB month and day only. Year should not be necessary in order to achieve an exact match.  It is requested that the format for "Question to SME"  inquiries be modified to include the submitters e-mail  address.

Passed 5-0

Discussion

CCR’s were voted on, no additional items were brought up fpr discussion and members were advised that the next meeting would be held on Tuesday January 27 @ 11:00 AM EST.

